| 1.1  | moves to amend H.F. No. 3296 as follows:   |
|------|--|
| 1.2  | Page 1, delete lines 11 to 13 and insert:  |
| 1.3  | "(1) two attorneys practicing elder law, one who practices primarily in the seven-county |
| 1.4  | metropolitan area and one who practices primarily outside the seven-county metropolitan  |
| 1.5  | area;  |
| 1.6  | (2) two county attorneys, one from a county in the seven-country metropolitan area and   |
| 1.7  | one from a county outside the seven-county metropolitan area;                            |
| 1.8  | (3) two city attorneys, one from a city in the seven-county metropolitan area and one    |
| 1.9  | from a city outside the seven-county metropolitan area;"                                 |
| 1.10 | Page 1, after line 19, insert:   |
| 1.11 | "(10) one caregiver of a person who has been diagnosed with Alzheimer's disease;"        |
| 1.12 | Renumber the clauses in sequence   |
| 1.13 | Page 2, line 7, delete "and"   |
| 1.14 | Page 2, line 9, delete the period and insert a semicolon                                 |
| 1.15 | Page 2, after line 9, insert:  |
| 1.16 | "(6) the ombudsman for mental health and developmental disabilities;                     |
| 1.17 | (7) one member of the Minnesota Board on Aging, selected by the board; and               |
| 1.18 | (8) one member of the Minnesota Council on Disability or a designee, selected by the     |
| 1.19 | council."  |
| 1.20 | Page 2, line 31, delete "earlier" and insert "later"                                     |